

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2019 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2016-9 dated October 27, 2016, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APP for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2019 template at www.ps-phileggs.gov.ph
2. Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2019 form.
3. The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template.
5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-phileggs.gov.ph and;
 - b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
6. Fill out your CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase.
7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
 - a. Saved using this format: APP2019_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2019_DBM_Central Office_APP2019_DBM_Region IVA).
 - b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format. Together with the excel file, the signed copy in pdf format should be submitted using the online facility at PS website. Ensure that two files are submitted.
9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
10. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)899-7750 local 4019 and look for Ms. Evelyn I. Torres or Ms. Anna Liz C. Bona.

Department/Bureau/Office: ISCOF/SAN ENRIQUE CAMPUS
 Region: VI-Bacolod
 Address: POB, ILAVA, SAN ENRIQUE, ILOILO

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2018-1 dated May 28, 2018 the APP-CSE for FY 2019 must be submitted on or before August 31, 2018.
 Agency Account Code: No Code
 Organization Type: STATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES (SUCS)
 Contact Person: MAREVIC F. CATALOCO
 Position: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV
 E-mail: marevicf@iscocampus.ph
 Telephone/Mobile Nos: (0933) 3332058

Item #	Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year																
			Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 Amount	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 Amount	July	Aug				Sept	Q3	Q3 Amount	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 Amount								
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																																	
Pesticides or Pest Repellants																																	
1	ISOYOSIN/AM content: 600ml/min	can	6			6	\$96.16																			6	0.00	139.56	836.16				
Solvents																																	
2	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (250ml)	bottle	30			32	1,407.74		9	2	2	13	571.90		6	269.95		3									3	31.98	\$4.00	43.99	2,375.57		
Color Compounds and Dispersions																																	
3	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	bottle	9			11	270.90			5	1	4	98.51		4	123.14		1									1	24.63	21.00	34.63	517.17		
Films																																	
4	PHOTOCOPIER (gauge #3)	roll	2			2	1,474.47						0	0.00		0	0.00											0	0.00	2.00	737.24	1,474.47	
5	PHOTOCOPIER CARBON FILM, PE, black, size: 310mm x 2820mm	box				0	0.00						0	0.00		0	0.00											0	0.00	0.00	208.52	0.00	
6	PHOTOCOPIER CARBON FILM, PE, black, size: 216mm x 330mm	box				0	0.00						0	0.00		0	0.00											0	0.00	0.00	308.52	0.00	
Paper Materials and Products																																	
7	INKS-CYAN CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	18			18	1,310.03						0	0.00		0	0.00											0	0.00	18.00	77.28	1,310.03	
8	INKS-CYAN CONTINUOUS FORM, PLY, 280 x 24mm	box				0	0.00						0	0.00		0	0.00												0	0.00	0.00	683.24	0.00
9	INKS-CYAN CONTINUOUS FORM, PLY, 280 x 325mm	box				0	0.00						0	0.00		0	0.00												0	0.00	0.00	1,029.60	0.00
10	INKS-CYAN CONTINUOUS FORM, PLY, 280 x 376mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00						0	0.00		0	0.00												0	0.00	0.00	1,390.00	0.00

114	44020501000	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	23	3	26	250.93	5		5	10	96.51	5		5	48.26	4		4	38.60	45.00	9.65	434.30	
115	44020501000	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	2	3	5	48.26			0	0	0.00	2		2	19.30	0		0	0.00	7.00	9.65	67.56	
116	44020501000	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	piece	2	1	3	28.95			0	0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00	3.00	9.65	28.95	
117	44020501000	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box	33	5	38	227.24	8		3	13	77.74	11		5	107.04	8		8	47.84	77.00	5.98	460.46	
118	44020501000	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	box	24	5	29	369.46	11		8	19	246.06	8		5	191.10	7		7	89.48	70.00	13.74	891.80	
119	44020501000	PEKCL, lead w/ eraser, wood case, hardness: HB	box	22	44	36	748.43	10		2	12	249.48	1		14	311.84	0		0	0.00	63.00	28.79	1,309.74	
120	44020501000	RING BINDER, 90 rings, plastic, 32mm x 122mm	bundle			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0.00	201.64	0.00	
121	44020501000	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (6/8)	box	4		4	386.88	6		5	580.32			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0.00	10.00	96.72	967.20	
122	44020501000	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	piece	6	1	7	193.65	1		1	27.66	1		2	53.33			0	0.00	0.00	10.00	27.66	276.64	
123	44020501000	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy-duty cutter	piece	26	5	31	366.96	10		4	164.82	2		2	33.55			0	0.00	0.00	10.00	27.66	276.64	
124	44020501000	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	9	2	11	301.44			1	1	27.40			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	47.00	11.77	553.32	
125	44020501000	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece	7		7	3348.65			0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	13.00	27.40	338.85	
126	44020501000	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	4		4	748.80	1		1	187.20			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0.00	7.00	478.38	3,348.65	
127	44020501000	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	10	2	13	1,715.42	1		1	131.96			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0.00	5.00	187.20	936.00	
128	44020501000	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 6.5mm min	pair	16	2	18	280.80	2		2	31.20	1		1	15.60			0	0.00	0.00	14.00	191.96	1,847.37	
129	44020501000	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece	12	2	14	1,150.24	1		1	164.32			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	0.00	21.00	15.60	327.60	
130	44020501000	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit	8	1	9	7,909.20			0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	16.00	82.16	1,314.56	
131	44020501000	STAPLE REMOVER, PLEK-TYPE	piece	9	2	11	199.97			0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	9.00	878.80	7,909.20	
132	44020501000	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	14	1	15	837.41			0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0		0	0.00	11.00	18.16	199.97	
133	44020501000	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			2	111.05			0	0.00	17.00	55.83	949.06	
134	44020501000	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit	5	2	7	946.40			1	1	135.20	4		4	340.80			0	0.00	0.00	32.00	135.20	1,632.40
135	44020501000	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	4,714.20	0.00	
136	44020501000	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: 84	unit			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
137	44020501000	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 31mm-4mm (Entry Level)	unit	1	1	1	5,699.20			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	8,088.06	0.00	
138	44020501000	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 31mm-4mm (Mid Level)	unit			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	5,699.20	5,699.20	

Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies

139	44020501000	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	cart			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	6,804.00	0.00	
140	44020501000	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,001.52	0.00	
141	44020501000	INK CART, CANON CL-89, Colored	cart			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	1,029.60	0.00	
142	44020501000	INK CART, CANON PG-240, Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	754.00	0.00	
143	44020501000	INK CART, CANON PG-80, Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	280.00	0.00	
144	44020501000	INK CART, EPSON C131664300 (T6643), Black	cart	69	7	10	21,911.80	33		5	20	49	12,485.20	16		9	25	6,370.00	15		7	4,331.00	77.00	45,099.60
145	44020501000	INK CART, EPSON C131664300 (T6643), Cyan	cart	38	3	5	11,720.80	5		3	8	16	4,076.80	8		11	2,802.80	5		5	1,274.00	78.00	254.80	
146	44020501000	INK CART, EPSON C131664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	38	3	5	11,720.80	5		3	8	16	4,076.80	8		11	2,802.80	5		5	1,274.00	78.00	254.80	
147	44020501000	INK CART, EPSON C131664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	38	3	5	11,720.80	5		3	8	16	4,076.80	8		11	2,802.80	5		5	1,274.00	78.00	254.80	
148	44020501000	INK CART, HP C8704AA (HP80) Black	cart			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,874.40	
149	44020501000	INK CART, HP C8706AA (HP82) Tri-color	cart			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,874.40	

9	Mimeographing paper, long	ream	56	3		59	19,685.00	15	13	30	48	10,320.00	25	31	56	12,040.00	5	5	1075.00	168.00	215.00	36,120.00
10	Board paper, white, long	pack	5			5	225.00				0	0.00	5		5	225.00		0	0.00	10.00	45.00	450.00
11	Board Paper, short, green	pack	6			6	240.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	6.00	40.00	240.00
12	Lead Bond Cannon, 85Gms./form, 81X330	ream	3			3	1,590.00		2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	5.00	500.00	2,500.00
13	Acrylic folder, light green	piece	92			92	22,080.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	92.00	340.00	22,080.00
14	Registration form, green	piece				400	400.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	400.00	8.00	3,200.00
15	Registration form, yellow	piece				500	4,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	500.00	8.00	4,000.00
16	Class Card, blue	piece				4000	3,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	4,000.00	0.75	3,000.00
17	Neonatal seal no.25	stub	21			21	945.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	21.00	45.00	945.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Lighting and fixtures and accessories

1	Doornob	piece	1			1	495.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	495.00	495.00
2						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Electrical equipment and components and supplies

1						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Computer Supplies

1	Computer Ink BTR500BK	bottle	2			2	800.00		2		2	800.00		2	800.00		0	0.00	6.00	6.00	400.00	2,400.00
2	Computer Ink BTR500Y	bottle	1			1	400.00		1		1	400.00		1	400.00		0	0.00	3.00	3.00	400.00	1,200.00
3	Computer Ink BTR500M	bottle	1			1	400.00		1		1	400.00		1	400.00		0	0.00	3.00	3.00	400.00	1,200.00
4	Computer Ink BTR500C	bottle	1			1	400.00		1		1	400.00		1	400.00		0	0.00	3.00	3.00	400.00	1,200.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Common ICT Equipment

1	keyboard	piece	9			9	2,430.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	9.00	270.00	2,430.00
2						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
						0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00		0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

CONSUMABLES

1	Riso graph Ink CV330	tube	2			2	5,600.00		1		1	1,400.00		1	1,400.00		0	0.00	6.00	6.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
2	Riso graph master CV330	tube	2			1	8,400.00		0		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	3.00	3.00	2,800.00	8,400.00

3	Turner M/2018	tube	4	4	4	15,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	8.00	3,800.00	30,400.00
4						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
						0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Accountable Forms stab 0 0.00 200 200 30,000.00 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 200.00 150.00 30,000.00


Checkbook stab 5 3,500.00 0 0 0.00 2 1,400.00 0 0.00 7.00 700.00 4,900.00

1 2 3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


A. TOTAL																									
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)																									
C. GRAND TOTAL (A + B)																									
D. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD																									
E. MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS																									
G.1 Available at Procurement Service Stores																									
G.2 Other Items not available at PS but regularly purchased from other sources																									
TOTAL MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS																									

*Agency must put the monthly requirement for air tickets both local and international.

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:  **LOUIE GRACE P. ALVIAR**
Property/Supplier Officer

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available: **JHON BENIGNO P. ARCON, CPA**
Accountant / Local Budget Officer

Approved by:  **ENCK REX D. DIAZ, DIT**
Head of Office/Agency

Date Prepared: August 29, 2018